# 122000058356

(Req	uestor's Name)	
(Add	ress)	
·	·	
(Add	ress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nar	ne)
(Doc	ument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
<b></b>		
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	
		i
L		

Office Use Only



300376786763

11.723/21 -01503 -006 \*\*150.00

SECRETARY OF STATE

FILED

D. O'KEEFE FEB 1 4 2022

W21-153139



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **Division of Corporations**

December 6, 2021

JORGE CARRERAS TAP SOLUTIONS INC 2341 NW 7TH ST MIAMI, FL 33125

SUBJECT: AUTOTECHONE LLC Ref. Number: W21000155139

We have received your document for AUTOTECHONE LLC and your check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please complete the marked sections in the Articles of Conversion. A signature is missing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

JR filed 2/9/22

DANIEL LO'KEEFE Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 621A00029267

www.sunbiz.org

### **COVER LETTER**

TO:	New Filing Son Division of C				
SUBJ	ECT. AUTOTE	CHONE LLC			
S C 100	EC1	(Name of Res	sulting Florid	a Limited Co	mpany)
			_		nd fees are submitted to convert an "Other accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please	return all corre	espondence concernin	g this matt	er to:	
JORG	E CARRERAS				
		(Contact Person)			
TAP S	OLUTIONS INC				
		(Firm/Company)			
2341 1	NW 7TH ST				
	<u> </u>	(Address)			
МІАМІ	FL 33125	(* ,			
		City, State and Zip Code)			
INFO@	›› IAPSOLUTIO	• •			
	<del></del>	e used for future annual re	nort notificat	ions)	
			-		
For fu	rther informati	on concerning this ma	tter, please	call:	
YUVA	NIA GUARDIOL	A	_at (	) <sup>615</sup>	3057
	(Name of Conta	ct Person)	(Area	Code) (Da	ytime Telephone Number)
		or the following amou a bank located in the			sed by this office must be payable in US
(\$25 fo & \$125	0.00 Filing Fees r Conversion for Articles inization)	\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 and Certifi	Filing Fees led Copy	☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
	Mailing Add New Filing S Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee, I	ection orporations 7		New Divis The O	et Address: Filing Section Sion of Corporations Centre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

INHS11 (7/17)

# **Articles of Conversion**

For

# "Other Business Entity"

Into

# Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

	The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:
	(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2.	The "Other Business Entity" is a
	(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
Fi	rst organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of FLORIDA  (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
or	08/12/2020
	(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
	The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
A	(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
(T th <u>No</u>	If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:  The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)  Solet: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the scument's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5.	The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
6.	The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.    Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 16	day of NOVEMBER	_ 20 <u>_ 2.                                    </u>	
Signature of A	uthorized Representative of Limi	ited Liability Company:	
Signature of Au Printed Name: Jo	order carresentative:	Title: _PRESIDENT	
Signature(s) on	behalf of Other Business Entity:	See below for required sign	ature(s)
Signature:	Phones		X
Printed Name:	Jorge Levers	Title: AMBR	<del></del> ×
Signature:		•	
Printed Name:_		Title:	<del></del>
Signature:			
Printed Name:_		Title:	
Signature:			
Printed Name:		Title:	
Signatura:			
Printed Name:		Title:	<del></del>
Printed Name:		Title:	
If Florida Corp			
	airman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	Officer.	
	Officers have not been selected, an In		
	eral Partnership or Limited Liabili General Partner.	ty Partnership:	
	ted Partnership or Limited Liabili L.L. General Partners.	ty Limited Partnership:	Si TAL
All others: Signature of an	authorized person.		SECRETAI ALLAHAS
Fees:			-9 PI ARY OF SSEEL F
Fees for Certified	of Conversion: Florida Articles of Organization: d Copy: ate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)	OF STATE E. FLORIDA

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

RITCLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR	. FLXJRIDA LIIVII I E <i>D</i> LIADII	ATT COMPANT
ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company	v is:	
AUTOTECHONE LLC		
(Must contain the words "Limited Lia	ability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the	e principal office of the Limited I	Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
B966 COLLINS AVE APT 104 SURFSIDE FL 33154	8966 COLLINS AVE APT 104 SURFSIDE FL 33154	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registe The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own R business entity with an active Florida registration.)	egistered Agent. You must designate an indi	
The name and the Florida street address of the	he registered agent are:	
TAP SOLUTIONS INC	·	
Ni	ame	
2341 NW 7TH ST		
Florida street address (I	P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
MIAMI	FL 33125	
City	Zip	
Having been named as registered agent an liability company at the place designate registered agent and agree to act in this cap statutes relating to the proper and comple accept the obligations of my position as	ed in this certificate, I hereby accept pacity. I further agree to comply v ete performance of my duties, and .	ot the appointment as with the provisions of all I am familiar with and
Registered Agent's S	Signature (REQUIRED)	ГА.: <b>2</b>
	(INUED)	FILED  1022 FEB -9 PM 4: 25  SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
		<b>25</b>

### **ARTICLE IV-**

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Name and Address:			
JORGE L CARRERAS			
8966 COLLINS AVE APT 104			
SURFSIDE FL 33154			
ANIA CALA LOPEZ			
8966 COLLINS AVE APT 104		•	
SURFSIDE FL 33154			
<del></del>			
	SE ALL	2022	
	CRETA LAHAS	- 833	<u> </u>
	<u> </u>	कं	. [
	707	PM	L
	S IATE LORIE		C
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	<b>.</b>	
	JORGE L CARRERAS  8966 COLLINS AVE APT 104  SURFSIDE FL 33154  ANIA CALA LOPEZ  8966 COLLINS AVE APT 104	JORGE L CARRERAS  8966 COLLINS AVE APT 104  SURFSIDE FL 33154  ANIA CALA LOPEZ  8966 COLLINS AVE APT 104  SURFSIDE FL 33154	JORGE L CARRERAS 8966 COLLINS AVE APT 104 SURFSIDE FL 33154  ANIA CALA LOPEZ 8966 COLLINS AVE APT 104 SURFSIDE FL 33154  ALLAHASSEE ALLAHASSEE BY PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

JORGE L. CARRERAS

Typed or printed name of signee

### Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)